Kanaka lkaika Racing Association Race Schedule 2020
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Kialoa
Race Course Length Competition
Sunday, January 05, 2020 KIRA Race #1 - Makailua Windward Long |Makai Pier to Kailua Beach Park 8 miles |64+ OC-1
Maui Jim Waterman's Race #1: Surfski Short |Waimanalo Beach Park to Kailua Beach Park 5.5 miles
Saturday, January 18, 2020 KIRA Race #2 - Kialoa to Kaimana Long |Hawaii Kai to Kaimana Beach 8.5 miles |57+ OC-1
Maui Jim Waterman's Race #2: SUP Short |Hawaii Kai to Kaimana Beach 8.5 miles
Sunday, January 19, 2020 MATSON Beach Cleanup Kualoa Beach Park
Sunday, January 26, 2020 KIRA Race #3 - Anchor Systems Kailua Bay Challenge Long [Lanikai - Kailua Bay 10 miles |50+ OC-1
Short |Lanikai 6 miles
Saturday, February 08, 2020 KIRA Race #4 - Kona Brewing Co. Pokai Bay Pound Long [Pokai Bay start/finish 10 miles |JR. OC-1 long
Maui Jim Waterman's #3: V1 Short |Pokai Bay start/finish 6 miles
Saturday, February 08, 2020 Alternate location. Surf/wind pending:= Waimanalo Long [Waimanalo (have Maunalua Bay permit too 2/9 only) TBD
Alternate Sunday, Feb. 09 Alternate date. Pokai Bay Short |Waimanalo TBD
Sunday, February 16, 2020 KIRA Race #5 - Kai Wa'a Kualoa Challenge Long |Kailua Beach to Kualoa Beach Park 13 miles |OC-2 Mixed
Maui Jim Waterman's #4: OC-2 Short |Heeia to Kualoa 7 miles
Sunday, March 01, 2020 KIRA Race #6 - Sharkskin South Shore Smash Long |Hawaii Kai to Hilton 10 miles |OC-1 40+
Maui Jim Waterman's Race #5: OC-1 Short [Hilton to buoy off Diamond Head and back 4.5 miles
Saturday, March 14, 2020 KIRA Race #7 - Oahu Championship Long [Sunset to buoy near Kawela and back to Haleiwa 12 miles |OC-1 30+
Maui Jim Waterman's #6: PRONE Short |Sunset to Haleiwa 7.5 miles
KIRA Race #7 Alternate HK Long |Makai Pier to Kaimana Beach 16 miles
Short |Hawaii Kai to Kaimana Beach 8.5 miles
Sunday, March 15, 2020 KIRA Race #7 Alternate N. Shore Long |Sunset to buoy near Kawela and back to Haleiwa 12 miles
Short |Sunset to Haleiwa 7.5 miles
KIRA Race #7 Alternate HK Long |Makai Pier to Kaimana Beach 16 miles
Short |Hawaii Kai to Kaimana Beach 8.5 miles
Sunday, March 22, 2020 KIRA Race #8 - Maui Jim Oahu Coastal Relay Long |Kailua to Magic Isle 32 miles
New course: 6 legs vs. previous 4 Short |Makai Pier to Magic Isle 18 miles
Saturday, April 04, 2020 KIRA Race #9 - Outrigger Zone State Championship Long [Waimanalo to Kaimana Beach 20 miles |OC-1 Open
Short [Hawaii Kai to buoy off the wall, to Kaimana Beach 10 miles
Sunday, April 05, 2020 KIRA Race #9 Alternate Makai Pier Long |Makai Pier to Kaimana via Diamond Head Buoy 18 miles
Short |Hawaii Kai to buoy off the wall, to Kaimana Beach 10 miles
Saturday, May 16, 2020 KIRA Race #10 - Makapu'u Dash Long |Makai Pier to buoy outside Alan Davis, to Hawaii Kai 10.5 miles
Short |None
Sunday, May 24, 2020 KIRA Race #11 - Maui Jim Molokai Challenge Molokai to Oahu 32 miles
Sunday August 02, 2020 KIRA Race #12 - Pacific Honda RACE FOR HAWAII'S FUTURE OC-6 Junior Development. Hawaii Kai to Sand Isle. 17 miles
Saturday, October 03, 2020 KIRA Race #13 Na Wahine lkaika Hawaii Kai to Kaimana Beach. 8.5 miles
Saturday, December 12, 2020 |Cold Pack Classic Lanikai 6 miles
NON KANAKA IKAIKA RACES
Sunday, February 23 Reef Aikau Ho'oikaika 'Ohana Beach Day - paddling races Magic Island start and finish 5 & 9 miles
Saturday, March 07 PAA Koa Nui Lagoon/Makai - Hawaii Kai
Sunday, March 08 PAA Koa Nui Makai - Waikiki
Saturday, April 11 Maui to Molokai 26 miles
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Saturday, April 18 PAA Kaiwi Relay Molokai to Oahu 38 miles
Saturday, May 02 PAA OC-1 Solo Molokai to Oahu 32 miles
Saturday, May 09 Kauai World Challenge OC-1 Relay Kapaa - Salt Pond 30+ miles
Saturday, June 20, 2020 Hawaii Paddleboard Championship Hawaii Kai to Kaimana 9.5 miles
Friday, July 03 Holokai Holokai Maui to Molokai 26 miles
Saturday, July 04 Holokai Holokai Kamalo to Kaunakakai - Molokai 9 miles

Saturday, July 11

Te Aito V-1 Championship

Tahiti
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Courses subject to change




